

GR -602/93
Reg No.101/15

28.07.23

Today is fixed for DR and appearance.

Nine accused are present by filing hazira.

Three accused are absent and files a petition u/s 317 crpc

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused files death intimation of accused deceased Nirmal Maity and Shripati Barman along with copy of death certificate.

Death certificate of accused deceased namely Shripati Barman and Nirmal Maity is compared with original.

The accused deceased namely Shripati Barman and Nirmal Maity be filed forever.

The case is adjourned today.

To 02.12.23 for appearance.

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip