

GR 602/93
Reg no 101/15

11.12.2025

Today is fixed for ER/DR/ appearance.

Eight (08) accused are present by filing hazira.

Four (04) accused are absent by files a petition praying for time

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Adv. Files a intimation petition Accused Kamal Maity is dead attached with xerox copy of death certificate.

Accused Kamal Maity is filed forever

The case is adjourned today.

To 05.03.26 for appearance and charge positively I.d N/O.

ACJM-cum-CJSD,
Kakdwip